LAXTON AND MOORHOUSE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Catherine Wilson
E-mail - laxtonparishclerk@gmail.com

Notice is given of the Parish Council Meeting to be held at 6.30 pm on Wednesday 12 July 2023 at
Moorhouse Church, Moorhouse, Nottinghamshire.

Agenda
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11.
12.
13.
. Parish environment and appearance, including:

14

12.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest

Dispensations

10 minutes public speaking time

Thoresby Estate report (if any)

Minutes of the parish council meeting held on 9 May and 8 June 2023
Matters arising — for information only

Reports from councillors

Property matters, including sports field and Glebe Field matters (if any)

.Planning matters:

a. Applications: None to date

b. To note planning decisions by NSDC: None to date

c. Compliance

Defibrillator inspection report

Property manager’s report including monthly asset inspection report
Archive of parish records - Update

Long term parish strategy - Housing, planning and facilities
Bar Farmhouse

Parish roads and pavements

Bench for Moorhouse

NottsBus On Demand

Flood resilience

g. Remembrance figure for the Green

Financial matters:

a. Financial position as at 30 June 2023

b. Accounts for payment

c. Review fixed assets

Service faults

Correspondence: None to date

5 minutes public speaking time

Agenda items for the next meeting

Date of next meeting

7.30 pm - Tuesday 26 September 2023 at Laxton Visitor Centre
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Catherine Wilson

5 July 2023
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